R-602-2014
Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014

Marritha Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Sute 325
Lexington, KY 40507

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date. July 8, 2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio}
Page 10f 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor). Contract No. 227-2014

Qriginal Contract Amt

$8.882,800.00

Cumutative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$1,538,746.37

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$10,421.646 37

Change Order No

52

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

item
No

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Convert 1000A manual transfer switch to an
1 automatic transfer swither per PR 088

$3,169.00

Extend flooring material in Art 250 & Art 252 per
2 PR 083

32,950.00

Total decrease

Total increase

S

Net Amount of this Change Order

$6.119. OO

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$10.427 765.37

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto
Recommended b)’ %m »é«««,w-« (Project Manager)|Date 7;‘ \/1(,,
Accepted by rmﬁ - ( V' JMW Q (Contractor)|Date ~7/, m

o

Approved by (»

(Director)

Date ] . /1 ~ | (,

Approved by

)Qfgt @MM//{,QJ}Commnssmner)

Date 7 — )/ _ /C

/(Mayor or CAO)

Date 77 - f,g{




Page 2 0f 2

PROJECT. Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRAGT NO 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 52

Necessity for change: This change will facilitate the change from normal power to the
building to generator power automatically without requiring an electrician o be onsite.
Owner request to extend flooring to casework in lieu of leaving a 24" gap.

ls proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X _No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If"Yes” explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors. N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X _Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X _No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Eliminates the time and cost of having an
electrician come out to the building to swtich the power to the generator,

Effect on contract completion date: G working days




Alternates

| Semor Cltizen 12

LRG0 G Repinig

feangton ]y

nter

SISTHEL U S R A ol Quiantily  Units 1 e Y s

PR.G8 Convert the 1000A Manual Transfer Switch to an Automatic Transfer Switch per Proposal Request No. 88
st Ng #82

er Switch 1o arn
Transter Seilcy o an Aulomatic Transter Swich - AL

Carreent the TUD0A Manuat 11

{opgnet e FOO0A Man

Cont of in Plane Co

tdamita Deskn and Constaus

Owveth Farritha Desig
tAaang Des

Frof

DGenerat Lability e
Hailders B

fexe

Perfarmance and Payment Bond (Kate of $5 40 per $1600 ot ¢
X i

Sadonainee and Payment Bosd {Rate of SR 15 par $1000 ot Dogt for $2

Pper H000 6t Tost for 35 Gh

sormance argd Fayment Song dhate of
Ky

Wnicapatty Fax e

etirge on Fropaot Bonds (19




LFUCG Senor Citizens Center
201333

Automatic Transfer Switch

Harding Dowell

Travis Harrig
him Martin
Created by

Ly
SELTH

0P Architects

Marrillia Design
and Construction
Marrihia

and Cons

c Harding Doweil

hdowell@copa.com

tharns@marritha.com

@marrilia.com

6/21/2016

PR-088

01002

Info Exchange

(859} 231-
7538



6/21/2016
01002

Brian Grawvitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marritlia {Marritlia Design and Construction)
Rob Price {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jegsica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)
Greg Brumagen OMTA)



ADVANCED ELECT

RICAL SYSTEMS,

mc.

(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-88365 www. aesiou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO

Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503

32312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisvitie, K'f 40202

Tumie & Matenal &

Ch

ange Order Summary

27

Advanced Electrica) Systems, Inc.

June 27,2048

Days

Description of work 12200
Change generator ranster seitch o AUTG 088
IA.\.uva Cesoriphon Matenal Labos 1
#14 Wire 3
taterat Gelivery % Price Valid for 30
b3 k3
Suntotal Matenat & Labos 13 [IB
DEDUCT tdatenai Labar
£0.00 BID SUMMARY
T 3600 | 30,00

Riatanal {

AGE

Forem:
Journeyman
Apprentics
AGF
Gen

Foman
Foreman

Foraman

dourmeyman

prenuce

11# oo LA U

T BOLOD
130,00

‘e + 56000

SUbCONITE

Evapar

3 ;
4% %
| N
3 74740
s
3 747 4T
3 b
N 3
Total CO Add Cost ‘ K 2727 42
fatenal Deduct
Tax ors Seduct Matenai 0.0%

Labor Dedust

tor

CUSTOMER ATCEPTANCE & AUTHORY
CHANGE ORDER ©

¢ o
el T Deduct Last

Shange Ordar Totsb




— L - 11120 Plantside Drive G ’
- o EEmm A T Ph 502.267-6315 '
THE POWER PEQPLE Fax: 502-267-6206 INDUSTRIAL

ESTABLISHED 1912

AES Quotation #: MR061416-2
Louisville, KY
Date: 06/14/16
To:
Attn: Josh Strange ASCO SERVICES TO CONVERT NON
Ref: AUTOMATIC ATS TO AUTOMATIC

1000A RATING 208V

We are pleased to quote the following new equipment for your consideration:

Quantity item # {Description)

1- ATS MODIFICATION {DETAILS BELOW)

ASCO Services to provide factory trained and certified ASCO Services Engineering Service
Representative to modify

the existing ASCO H7NTSA31000CGC / SN #1131304 non-automatic transfer switch to function as
an automatic

transfer switch.

This pricing provides the labor and parts necessary to perform the modification. if additional labor
or parts are

required to make the switch operational, a separate proposal will be provided.

Total net price $ 1,800.00

Notes

Modify the existing non-automatic transfer switch to function as an automatic transfer switch as

described below.

otk srnpe for thus project will requirs 1 to 2 hours far completion an 2




Project Timeframe

Standard engineering and manufacturing {ead-times will require 2 to 4 weeks from receipt of
Engineering approval and final

release.

When scheduling dates for field work on site, a minimum of two weeks' notice must be given or we
cannot guarantee that the

ASCO Services technician{s) will be available.

Customer Responsibilities
« Provide access to facility and equipment as required to perform this scope of work.
« Provide facility contact name and phone number for all scheduling and related conversations.
provide a clean, safe and well lighted work environment for ASCO Technicians.
Wire pulling by others - not ASCO Services.
Wire termination to Non-ASCO equipment by others - not ASCO Services.
Wire/cable lengthening done by others - not ASCO Services Inc.
Quotation does not include setting protective relaying or circuit breaker trip setting; nor does the
quotation include
coordination study to determine settings of circuit breaker trips or protective relaying.
Proposal is based on ASCO Services technician(s) providing service {(not including wire putling). If
other technicians or
installers are required by local or state ordinance of regulations, or if additional permitting or
approvals are required, these
expenses wili be the customer’s responsibility.

This pricing is based on all of the work being performed during Regular-Business Hours (Monday -
Friday from 8:00AM - 5:00PM}

with minimal standby time, or additional charges will be incurred. Any delays in work beyond ASl's
control will be billed at our

applicable rates.

if the work needs to be performed during After-Business Hours {Monday - Friday from 5:00PM -
8:00AM and Saturdays), please

contact your ASCO Services Account Representative for a revised proposal.

rice includes:

31 Freight Allowad - FOBI Faciony, dioaded By otheos




PR.

Sedsee

103

£ rtand the Floonng Mat

3

£l

peae Saagionvad

Extend tho Flooring Material in Art 250 and Art 252 per Proposal Request No. 83

rial n Art 250 and Ant 252 per Proposal Requast Mo, 93

Eyteng the Floonng Material m Arl 250 and A 2562 per Proposal Request No 93 - U0 Floonag

Alternates
3 Replacement Semor Ciizen Center
Lexington, KY

Units Mo e Labor W

Guantity

283815

Cost of In-face Construction (Labor Matenais an
Marridha Desgn and Construchon Dverhy
Overhead

Marritia Design ang Construch

Profr - Marriica Dosig

Seneral Loty Nseance

Marniia L

Parormance and Payment Bond 1Rate of 3



LFUCG Sermor Citizens’ Center

201333

Art Room Floorng

ECP Architects

Harding Dowell

Travis Harris

Created by: Harding Dowell

Desonption

7/6/2016

PR-093
01007

Info BExchange

b g . (859) 231-
hdoweli@eopa.com 7538

tharris@marritha.com

AR



7/6/2016

01667

160706 PR-

1 7/8/2016 g3 gKa-138.pdt

Brian Gravitt (Marriliia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marriliia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker {LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas {(LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)



j;»
93]
O
o

L

-

N
S’

7 TN\PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN - AREA A




corpel decorotors,

147 North Sgsond St
Centrat City, KY. 42230
Srong 270-764-5041

:i Change Proposal

To: Travis Harris Number: 2
Date: 7/6/16
Job: K-14-LEXSC Lexington Senior Center
Phone:
Description: PR &3 Schedule Impact:
We are pleased to offer pricing to make the following changes:
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
1 Material required to extand fioor tite 5 shown on PR 33 SIR74 5f 5 45 2.082.08
Note: Additional tie required i no t avail aL ¢ inthe sama 1ot
number as lile on site which may or may not resuitin snade
differences.
3 Labortc extend floor tie as shown on PR &3 220.00 sf 2.21 488 80
.......................................... $2,537.85

The total amount o provide this workis .

if you have any guestions, please cantact me at 270-784-5041




